

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 672-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:5/19/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/5/2023Final action:6/5/2023

Enactment date: 6/5/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 6/8/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into one or more

contracts with various entities and individuals to implement a citywide program for designed to grow

local workforce pipelines in key industries - specifically with respect to training historically

underrepresented and marginalized workers; accepting gifts or grants for this purpose; and repeal Ordinance No. 86-2023, passed January 30, 2023, relating to agreements with Ohio Means Jobs

Cleveland - Cuyahoga County.

**Sponsors:** Jasmin Santana, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CONTRACTS, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, OHIO MEANS JOBS CLEVELAND - CUYAHOGA

COUNTY

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 672-2023-K w various for workforce training for under represented groups, repeal 86-2023, arpa, 2.

672-2023 Executive Summary -OMJ Workforce Program, 3. Final Version - City Record June 16,

2023 Page 76

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/5/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
5/22/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into one or more contracts with various entities and individuals to implement a citywide program for designed to grow local workforce pipelines in key industries - specifically with respect to training historically underrepresented and marginalized workers; accepting gifts or grants for this purpose; and repeal Ordinance No. 86-2023, passed January 30, 2023, relating to agreements with Ohio Means Jobs Cleveland - Cuyahoga County.